solving, and hands-on work, participants will learn the basics of how AI works, where it is being applied by 

utilities, and challenges and future directions.   

54th & 55th PURC/ World Bank International Training Program on Utility Regulation and Strategy  

One hundred and sixteen (116) regulatory and utility professionals from around the world travelled to the 

University of Florida for PURC's flagship program! The international training program is an intensive course 

specifically tailored to the professional requirements of utility regulators and regulatory staff.